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 Amory Elza  Helsen Ludo 47  27,10 € 109 45,5 62,2 33,9 70530 156080 45,19
 Amory Elza 47  27,10 € 109 45,5 62,2 33,9 70530 156080 45,19
 Amory Jean-Paul  Helsen Ludo 2  0,85 € 0 48,5 50,8 46,1 2510 5200 48,27
 Amory Jean-Paul  Von Arx Ghislaine 2  2,70 € 21 54,8 58,3 51,2 3120 5760 54,17
 Amory Jean-Paul 4  3,55 € 21 51,6 58,3 46,1 5630 10960 51,37
 Anthonis Alex  Pernet Roger 1  0,75 € 0 53,8 53,8 53,8 1290 2400 53,75
 Anthonis Alex  Somers Ludo 1 - € 0 48,8 48,8 48,8 8190 16800 48,75
 Anthonis Alex 2  0,75 € 0 51,3 53,8 48,8 9480 19200 49,38
 Ascione Mimo  De Puydt Luc 1 - € 28 53,8 53,8 53,8 9040 16800 53,81
 Ascione Mimo 1 - € 28 53,8 53,8 53,8 9040 16800 53,81
 Boonen Hilda  Van Roey Gella 1  0,50 € 0 49,3 49,3 49,3 710 1440 49,31
 Boonen Hilda  Van Sande Sus 1  0,50 € 0 42,9 42,9 42,9 1440 3360 42,86
 Boonen Hilda  Wuyts Rachel 46  39,25 € 234 49,2 58,7 38,8 75560 154400 48,94
 Boonen Hilda 48  40,25 € 234 49,1 58,7 38,8 77710 159200 48,81
 Boons Chris  Segers Edwin 3  2,90 € 27 49,0 55,9 41,1 5020 10080 49,80
 Boons Chris  Taelman Diane 1  1,35 € 0 52,0 52,0 52,0 2040 3920 52,04
 Boons Chris  Van Roey Gella 3  1,35 € 0 44,7 52,1 38,8 3970 9200 43,15
 Boons Chris  Vangheel Gusta 46  38,80 € 203 49,3 61,1 38,8 72890 150080 48,57
 Boons Chris 53  44,40 € 230 49,1 61,1 38,8 83920 173280 48,43
 Boons Walter  Soontjens Alois 49  93,55 € 1106 58,4 70,8 42,7 85540 146800 58,27
 Boons Walter  Van de Ven Armand 1  2,45 € 40 62,9 62,9 62,9 1410 2240 62,95
 Boons Walter  Van Roey Gella 1  2,20 € 36 63,2 63,2 63,2 1770 2800 63,21
 Boons Walter 51  98,20 € 1182 58,6 70,8 42,7 88720 151840 58,43
 Borghs Louis  Heylen Hugo 2  1,75 € 0 48,4 50,0 46,7 2530 5280 47,92
 Borghs Louis  Leys Eric 24  17,90 € 108 47,3 62,9 37,5 35860 75840 47,28
 Borghs Louis  Taelman Diane 8  8,15 € 49 50,5 58,9 45,5 12000 23680 50,68
 Borghs Louis  Van de Putte Bon 1 - € 0 50,7 50,7 50,7 8510 16800 50,65
 Borghs Louis  Van Sande Sus 1  0,10 € 0 40,4 40,4 40,4 1130 2800 40,36
 Borghs Louis 36  27,90 € 157 48,0 62,9 37,5 60030 124400 48,26
 Bulckens Karin  Kums Marc 4  5,90 € 39 55,2 56,8 51,5 7730 14000 55,21
 Bulckens Karin 4  5,90 € 39 55,2 56,8 51,5 7730 14000 55,21
 Caers Jan  Gielis Simonne 1  0,25 € 0 32,1 32,1 32,1 1080 3360 32,14
 Caers Jan 1  0,25 € 0 32,1 32,1 32,1 1080 3360 32,14
 Claes Astrid  Geelen 1 - € 0 45,3 45,3 45,3 7610 16800 45,30
 Claes Astrid 1 - € 0 45,3 45,3 45,3 7610 16800 45,30
 Clerckx Gem  Clerckx Nest 8  12,10 € 116 54,1 63,4 48,2 14500 26880 53,94
 Clerckx Gem  Van Laer Jo 3  2,35 € 24 52,3 54,8 50,5 12490 24080 51,87
 Clerckx Gem 11  14,45 € 140 53,6 63,4 48,2 26990 50960 52,96
 Clerckx Nest  Clerckx Gem 8  12,10 € 116 54,1 63,4 48,2 14500 26880 53,94
 Clerckx Nest 8  12,10 € 116 54,1 63,4 48,2 14500 26880 53,94
 Corten Ivo  Dams Marcel 52  81,70 € 972 56,2 70,7 38,2 96730 171920 56,26
 Corten Ivo  Dejaegher Yvan 1  2,20 € 36 59,6 59,6 59,6 1670 2800 59,64
 Corten Ivo  Von Arx Ghislaine 1  0,10 € 0 37,5 37,5 37,5 540 1440 37,50
 Corten Ivo 54  84,00 € 1008 55,9 70,7 37,5 98940 176160 56,16
 Dams Marcel  Corten Ivo 52  81,70 € 972 56,2 70,7 38,2 96730 171920 56,26
 Dams Marcel  Wuyts Rachel 1  1,10 € 0 52,1 52,1 52,1 1250 2400 52,08
 Dams Marcel 53  82,80 € 972 56,1 70,7 38,2 97980 174320 56,21
 De Cuyper Paul  Von Arx Ghislaine 2  1,20 € 0 47,3 49,0 45,7 3710 7840 47,32
 De Cuyper Paul 2  1,20 € 0 47,3 49,0 45,7 3710 7840 47,32
 De Geeter Monique  Devos Hugo 23  16,10 € 103 46,4 69,6 34,5 34990 75840 46,14
 De Geeter Monique 23  16,10 € 103 46,4 69,6 34,5 34990 75840 46,14
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 de Houwer May  Meerbergen Paul 1 - € 49 54,7 54,7 54,7 9190 16800 54,70
 de Houwer May 1 - € 49 54,7 54,7 54,7 9190 16800 54,70
 De Meutter Frans  Vervoort Julia 1 - € 0 50,7 50,7 50,7 8510 16800 50,65
 De Meutter Frans 1 - € 0 50,7 50,7 50,7 8510 16800 50,65
 De Puydt Luc  Ascione Mimo 1 - € 28 53,8 53,8 53,8 9040 16800 53,81
 De Puydt Luc 1 - € 28 53,8 53,8 53,8 9040 16800 53,81
 De Schrijver Luc  Peeters Robert 2  0,70 € 0 46,3 46,7 45,8 3110 6720 46,28
 De Schrijver Luc  Van Sande Sus 11  2,95 € 0 41,1 54,1 33,2 15520 37600 41,28
 De Schrijver Luc Reyniers Joan 1  0,50 € 0 45,2 45,2 45,2 1520 3360 45,24
 De Schrijver Luc 14  4,15 € 0 42,2 54,1 33,2 20150 47680 42,26
 De Smet Hans  Van de Ven Armand 25  51,15 € 621 59,4 69,9 50,0 47810 80560 59,35
 De Smet Hans 25  51,15 € 621 59,4 69,9 50,0 47810 80560 59,35
 Dejaegher Yvan  Corten Ivo 1  2,20 € 36 59,6 59,6 59,6 1670 2800 59,64
 Dejaegher Yvan  Janssens Robert 14  15,30 € 111 51,9 68,2 36,7 21180 40640 52,12
 Dejaegher Yvan  Vannuten Eugeen 13  12,05 € 78 49,3 56,7 41,7 19720 40080 49,20
 Dejaegher Yvan  Vannuten Rik 11  10,80 € 78 49,9 60,0 39,6 16410 32960 49,79
 Dejaegher Yvan 39  40,35 € 303 50,7 68,2 36,7 58980 116480 50,64
 Devos Hugo  De Geeter Monique 23  16,10 € 103 46,4 69,6 34,5 34990 75840 46,14
 Devos Hugo  Hürtgen Christian 1  0,50 € 0 50,4 50,4 50,4 1410 2800 50,36
 Devos Hugo  Janssens Robert 1  1,10 € 0 48,8 48,8 48,8 1640 3360 48,81
 Devos Hugo  Nevelsteen Georges 3  1,95 € 0 48,0 53,2 44,6 4790 10080 47,52
 Devos Hugo  Vannuten Eugeen 2  0,85 € 0 48,0 51,4 44,6 2440 5040 48,41
 Devos Hugo 30  20,50 € 103 46,9 69,6 34,5 45270 97120 46,61
 Geelen  Claes Astrid 1 - € 0 45,3 45,3 45,3 7610 16800 45,30
 Geelen  Vandyck Gert 1  0,10 € 0 41,4 41,4 41,4 1390 3360 41,37
 Geelen 2  0,10 € 0 43,3 45,3 41,4 9000 20160 44,64
 Geivers Lieve  Meir Viviane 40  24,65 € 109 46,7 56,3 33,6 62800 133840 46,92
 Geivers Lieve  Van Sande Sus 1  0,10 € 0 46,1 46,1 46,1 1550 3360 46,13
 Geivers Lieve 41  24,75 € 109 46,7 56,3 33,6 64350 137200 46,90
 Gielis Simonne  Caers Jan 1  0,25 € 0 32,1 32,1 32,1 1080 3360 32,14
 Gielis Simonne 1  0,25 € 0 32,1 32,1 32,1 1080 3360 32,14
 Goor Ludo  Sels Hubert 1  0,25 € 0 37,2 37,2 37,2 1070 2880 37,15
 Goor Ludo  Van Loy Jos 1  1,85 € 24 56,4 56,4 56,4 2210 3920 56,38
 Goor Ludo 2  2,10 € 24 46,8 56,4 37,2 3280 6800 48,24
 Helsen Ludo  Amory Elza 47  27,10 € 109 45,5 62,2 33,9 70530 156080 45,19
 Helsen Ludo  Amory Jean-Paul 2  0,85 € 0 48,5 50,8 46,1 2510 5200 48,27
 Helsen Ludo  Meir Viviane 1  1,60 € 18 54,2 54,2 54,2 780 1440 54,17
 Helsen Ludo 50  29,55 € 127 45,8 62,2 33,9 73820 162720 45,37
 Hermans Ide  Horemans War 1 - € 0 47,7 47,7 47,7 8010 16800 47,68
 Hermans Ide 1 - € 0 47,7 47,7 47,7 8010 16800 47,68
 Heylen Hugo  Borghs Louis 2  1,75 € 0 48,4 50,0 46,7 2530 5280 47,92
 Heylen Hugo  Taelman Diane 4  2,60 € 0 49,3 55,1 46,1 6900 14000 49,29
 Heylen Hugo  Van de Putte Bon 3  3,80 € 28 54,9 62,5 49,1 5280 9600 55,00
 Heylen Hugo 9  8,15 € 28 51,0 62,5 46,1 14710 28880 50,93
 Horemans War  Hermans Ide 1 - € 0 47,7 47,7 47,7 8010 16800 47,68
 Horemans War 1 - € 0 47,7 47,7 47,7 8010 16800 47,68
 Hürtgen Christian  Devos Hugo 1  0,50 € 0 50,4 50,4 50,4 1410 2800 50,36
 Hürtgen Christian  Vankeerberghen Marc 35  33,20 € 175 50,7 66,0 36,6 56090 110720 50,66
 Hürtgen Christian 36  33,70 € 175 50,7 66,0 36,6 57500 113520 50,65
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 Janssens K.  Willems Roger 1 - € 0 45,5 45,5 45,5 7640 16800 45,48
 Janssens K. 1 - € 0 45,5 45,5 45,5 7640 16800 45,48
 Janssens Robert  Dejaegher Yvan 14  15,30 € 111 51,9 68,2 36,7 21180 40640 52,12
 Janssens Robert  Devos Hugo 1  1,10 € 0 48,8 48,8 48,8 1640 3360 48,81
 Janssens Robert  Vannuten Eugeen 13  12,30 € 111 49,7 56,6 38,2 27510 54080 50,87
 Janssens Robert  Vannuten Rik 15  17,60 € 130 51,2 58,9 38,6 22690 44320 51,20
 Janssens Robert 43  46,30 € 352 50,9 68,2 36,7 73020 142400 51,28
 Kemps Magda  Scoyer Jean 1  0,50 € 0 45,8 45,8 45,8 1540 3360 45,83
 Kemps Magda 1  0,50 € 0 45,8 45,8 45,8 1540 3360 45,83
 Kenis René  Laenen René 1 - € 21 53,8 53,8 53,8 9030 16800 53,75
 Kenis René 1 - € 21 53,8 53,8 53,8 9030 16800 53,75
 Kums Marc  Bulckens Karin 4  5,90 € 39 55,2 56,8 51,5 7730 14000 55,21
 Kums Marc 4  5,90 € 39 55,2 56,8 51,5 7730 14000 55,21
 Laenen René  Kenis René 1 - € 21 53,8 53,8 53,8 9030 16800 53,75
 Laenen René  Segers Edwin 1  1,85 € 24 58,7 58,7 58,7 2300 3920 58,67
 Laenen René  Soontjens Alois 2  3,85 € 45 59,9 60,1 59,6 3690 6160 59,90
 Laenen René 4  5,70 € 90 58,0 60,1 53,8 15020 26880 55,88
 Lauwers Hilde  Meerbergen Paul 31  42,45 € 420 53,4 67,7 41,3 52900 98400 53,76
 Lauwers Hilde  Samson Michel 1  0,35 € 0 46,1 46,1 46,1 1550 3360 46,13
 Lauwers Hilde 32  42,80 € 420 53,2 67,7 41,3 54450 101760 53,51
 Leys Eric  Borghs Louis 24  17,90 € 108 47,3 62,9 37,5 35860 75840 47,28
 Leys Eric  Taelman Diane 3  3,05 € 30 53,7 61,2 48,0 11480 22960 50,00
 Leys Eric  Van Gestel Josephine 1  0,50 € 0 44,4 44,4 44,4 1740 3920 44,39
 Leys Eric Reyniers Joan 1  0,50 € 0 48,8 48,8 48,8 1640 3360 48,81
 Leys Eric 29  21,95 € 138 47,9 62,9 37,5 50720 106080 47,81
 Meerbergen Paul  de Houwer May 1 - € 49 54,7 54,7 54,7 9190 16800 54,70
 Meerbergen Paul  Lauwers Hilde 31  42,45 € 420 53,4 67,7 41,3 52900 98400 53,76
 Meerbergen Paul 32  42,45 € 469 53,4 67,7 41,3 62090 115200 53,90
 Meir Viviane  Geivers Lieve 40  24,65 € 109 46,7 56,3 33,6 62800 133840 46,92
 Meir Viviane  Helsen Ludo 1  1,60 € 18 54,2 54,2 54,2 780 1440 54,17
 Meir Viviane  Van Sande Sus 3  2,35 € 21 49,1 58,0 43,4 4740 9600 49,38
 Meir Viviane  Vangheel Gusta 2  1,10 € 0 48,4 50,0 46,8 2750 5680 48,42
 Meir Viviane 46  29,70 € 148 47,1 58,0 33,6 71070 150560 47,20
 Mertens Karel  Vandendungen Leo 2  2,20 € 24 53,5 58,7 48,3 3080 5760 53,47
 Mertens Karel 2  2,20 € 24 53,5 58,7 48,3 3080 5760 53,47
 Nevelsteen Georges  Devos Hugo 3  1,95 € 0 48,0 53,2 44,6 4790 10080 47,52
 Nevelsteen Georges  Vannuten Eugeen 1  1,85 € 21 57,1 57,1 57,1 1920 3360 57,14
 Nevelsteen Georges 4  3,80 € 21 50,3 57,1 44,6 6710 13440 49,93
 Obbels Guido  Sannen Greet 37  10,30 € 21 40,8 52,1 30,8 50790 122640 41,41
 Obbels Guido 37  10,30 € 21 40,8 52,1 30,8 50790 122640 41,41
 Peeters Jos  Van Sande Sus 1  0,25 € 0 37,5 37,5 37,5 1260 3360 37,50
 Peeters Jos 1  0,25 € 0 37,5 37,5 37,5 1260 3360 37,50
 Peeters Robert  De Schrijver Luc 2  0,70 € 0 46,3 46,7 45,8 3110 6720 46,28
 Peeters Robert  Scoyer Jean 28  19,50 € 87 47,8 67,3 33,6 42510 89040 47,74
 Peeters Robert 30  20,20 € 87 47,7 67,3 33,6 45620 95760 47,64
 Pernet Roger  Anthonis Alex 1  0,75 € 0 53,8 53,8 53,8 1290 2400 53,75
 Pernet Roger  Schildermans 1  1,95 € 27 56,0 56,0 56,0 1880 3360 55,95
 Pernet Roger 2  2,70 € 27 54,9 56,0 53,8 3170 5760 55,03
 Reyniers Joan  De Schrijver Luc 1  0,50 € 0 45,2 45,2 45,2 1520 3360 45,24
 Reyniers Joan  Leys Eric 1  0,50 € 0 48,8 48,8 48,8 1640 3360 48,81
 Reyniers Joan  Segers Edwin 9  3,65 € 0 45,2 50,9 36,3 12960 28160 46,02
 Reyniers Joan 11  4,65 € 0 45,5 50,9 36,3 16120 34880 46,22
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 Samson Michel  Lauwers Hilde 1  0,35 € 0 46,1 46,1 46,1 1550 3360 46,13
 Samson Michel 1  0,35 € 0 46,1 46,1 46,1 1550 3360 46,13
 Sannen Greet  Obbels Guido 37  10,30 € 21 40,8 52,1 30,8 50790 122640 41,41
 Sannen Greet  Segers Edwin 1  0,25 € 0 39,6 39,6 39,6 1110 2800 39,64
 Sannen Greet  Van Sande Sus 1  0,10 € 0 32,9 32,9 32,9 920 2800 32,86
 Sannen Greet  Vandyck Gert 1  0,10 € 0 34,7 34,7 34,7 1000 2880 34,72
 Sannen Greet  Vankeerberghen Marc 2  0,95 € 0 48,7 50,0 47,4 2310 4720 48,94
 Sannen Greet  Wuyts Rachel 4  3,80 € 19 44,0 53,5 26,7 5110 11440 44,67
 Sannen Greet 46  15,50 € 40 41,1 53,5 26,7 61240 147280 41,58
 Schellekens May  Scoyer Jean 1  1,10 € 0 51,1 51,1 51,1 1430 2800 51,07
 Schellekens May  Van Sande Sus 1  1,85 € 21 52,9 52,9 52,9 1270 2400 52,92
 Schellekens May 2  2,95 € 21 52,0 52,9 51,1 2700 5200 51,92
 Schildermans  Pernet Roger 1  1,95 € 27 56,0 56,0 56,0 1880 3360 55,95
 Schildermans 1  1,95 € 27 56,0 56,0 56,0 1880 3360 55,95
 Scoyer Jean  Kemps Magda 1  0,50 € 0 45,8 45,8 45,8 1540 3360 45,83
 Scoyer Jean  Peeters Robert 28  19,50 € 87 47,8 67,3 33,6 42510 89040 47,74
 Scoyer Jean  Schellekens May 1  1,10 € 0 51,1 51,1 51,1 1430 2800 51,07
 Scoyer Jean  Vandyck Gert 1  0,85 € 0 49,3 49,3 49,3 1420 2880 49,31
 Scoyer Jean 31  21,95 € 87 47,9 67,3 33,6 46900 98080 47,82
 Segers Edwin  Boons Chris 3  2,90 € 27 49,0 55,9 41,1 5020 10080 49,80
 Segers Edwin  Laenen René 1  1,85 € 24 58,7 58,7 58,7 2300 3920 58,67
 Segers Edwin  Sannen Greet 1  0,25 € 0 39,6 39,6 39,6 1110 2800 39,64
 Segers Edwin  Van de Putte Bon 1  0,75 € 0 46,7 46,7 46,7 1570 3360 46,73
 Segers Edwin  Vandyck Gert 6  5,40 € 32 49,3 61,0 41,1 9260 18800 49,26
 Segers Edwin  Vannuten Eugeen 2  3,85 € 45 58,8 58,9 58,6 3290 5600 58,75
 Segers Edwin  Vannuten Rik 1  0,10 € 0 40,0 40,0 40,0 1120 2800 40,00
 Segers Edwin  Wuyts Peter 1 - € 0 51,1 51,1 51,1 8580 16800 51,07
 Segers Edwin Reyniers Joan 9  3,65 € 0 45,2 50,9 36,3 12960 28160 46,02
 Segers Edwin 25  18,75 € 128 48,1 61,0 36,3 45210 92320 48,97
 Sels Hubert  Goor Ludo 1  0,25 € 0 37,2 37,2 37,2 1070 2880 37,15
 Sels Hubert 1  0,25 € 0 37,2 37,2 37,2 1070 2880 37,15
 Sol Lieve  Van Gompel Chris 1  0,35 € 0 43,9 43,9 43,9 1720 3920 43,88
 Sol Lieve  Van Laer Jo 9  6,20 € 24 48,3 60,4 39,2 13260 27360 48,46
 Sol Lieve 10  6,55 € 24 47,9 60,4 39,2 14980 31280 47,89
 Somers Ludo  Anthonis Alex 1 - € 0 48,8 48,8 48,8 8190 16800 48,75
 Somers Ludo 1 - € 0 48,8 48,8 48,8 8190 16800 48,75
 Soontjens Alois  Boons Walter 49  93,55 € 1106 58,4 70,8 42,7 85540 146800 58,27
 Soontjens Alois  Laenen René 2  3,85 € 45 59,9 60,1 59,6 3690 6160 59,90
 Soontjens Alois  Van de Ven Armand 1 - € 88 59,6 59,6 59,6 10020 16800 59,64
 Soontjens Alois 52  97,40 € 1239 58,5 70,8 42,7 99250 169760 58,46
 Taelman Diane  Boons Chris 1  1,35 € 0 52,0 52,0 52,0 2040 3920 52,04
 Taelman Diane  Borghs Louis 8  8,15 € 49 50,5 58,9 45,5 12000 23680 50,68
 Taelman Diane  Heylen Hugo 4  2,60 € 0 49,3 55,1 46,1 6900 14000 49,29
 Taelman Diane  Leys Eric 3  3,05 € 30 53,7 61,2 48,0 11480 22960 50,00
 Taelman Diane  Vangheel Gusta 2  1,85 € 0 50,7 51,4 50,0 3400 6720 50,60
 Taelman Diane 18  17,00 € 79 50,9 61,2 45,5 35820 71280 50,25
 Topiol Yael  Van Casteren Walter 1  1,85 € 24 54,6 54,6 54,6 2140 3920 54,59
 Topiol Yael  Van Gompel Chris 1  2,45 € 32 58,3 58,3 58,3 1960 3360 58,33
 Topiol Yael  Van Laer Jo 2  3,80 € 28 56,5 59,5 53,6 3800 6720 56,55
 Topiol Yael 4  8,10 € 84 56,5 59,5 53,6 7900 14000 56,43
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 Van Casteren Walter  Topiol Yael 1  1,85 € 24 54,6 54,6 54,6 2140 3920 54,59
 Van Casteren Walter 1  1,85 € 24 54,6 54,6 54,6 2140 3920 54,59
 Van de Putte Bon  Borghs Louis 1 - € 0 50,7 50,7 50,7 8510 16800 50,65
 Van de Putte Bon  Heylen Hugo 3  3,80 € 28 54,9 62,5 49,1 5280 9600 55,00
 Van de Putte Bon  Segers Edwin 1  0,75 € 0 46,7 46,7 46,7 1570 3360 46,73
 Van de Putte Bon 5  4,55 € 28 52,4 62,5 46,7 15360 29760 51,61
 Van de Ven Armand  Boons Walter 1  2,45 € 40 62,9 62,9 62,9 1410 2240 62,95
 Van de Ven Armand  De Smet Hans 25  51,15 € 621 59,4 69,9 50,0 47810 80560 59,35
 Van de Ven Armand  Soontjens Alois 1 - € 88 59,6 59,6 59,6 10020 16800 59,64
 Van de Ven Armand  Van Sande Sus 1  1,35 € 0 54,1 54,1 54,1 2120 3920 54,08
 Van de Ven Armand 28  54,95 € 749 59,4 69,9 50,0 61360 103520 59,27
 Van Gestel Josephine  Leys Eric 1  0,50 € 0 44,4 44,4 44,4 1740 3920 44,39
 Van Gestel Josephine  Van Gorp Jozef 1 - € 0 44,0 44,0 44,0 7400 16800 44,05
 Van Gestel Josephine 2  0,50 € 0 44,2 44,4 44,0 9140 20720 44,11
 Van Gompel Chris  Sol Lieve 1  0,35 € 0 43,9 43,9 43,9 1720 3920 43,88
 Van Gompel Chris  Topiol Yael 1  2,45 € 32 58,3 58,3 58,3 1960 3360 58,33
 Van Gompel Chris 2  2,80 € 32 51,1 58,3 43,9 3680 7280 50,55
 Van Gorp Jozef  Van Gestel Josephine 1 - € 0 44,0 44,0 44,0 7400 16800 44,05
 Van Gorp Jozef 1 - € 0 44,0 44,0 44,0 7400 16800 44,05
 Van Laer Jo  Clerckx Gem 3  2,35 € 24 52,3 54,8 50,5 12490 24080 51,87
 Van Laer Jo  Sol Lieve 9  6,20 € 24 48,3 60,4 39,2 13260 27360 48,46
 Van Laer Jo  Topiol Yael 2  3,80 € 28 56,5 59,5 53,6 3800 6720 56,55
 Van Laer Jo 14  12,35 € 76 50,4 60,4 39,2 29550 58160 50,81
 Van Loy Jos  Goor Ludo 1  1,85 € 24 56,4 56,4 56,4 2210 3920 56,38
 Van Loy Jos 1  1,85 € 24 56,4 56,4 56,4 2210 3920 56,38
 Van Roey Gella  Boonen Hilda 1  0,50 € 0 49,3 49,3 49,3 710 1440 49,31
 Van Roey Gella  Boons Chris 3  1,35 € 0 44,7 52,1 38,8 3970 9200 43,15
 Van Roey Gella  Boons Walter 1  2,20 € 36 63,2 63,2 63,2 1770 2800 63,21
 Van Roey Gella  Van Sande Sus 3  2,20 € 21 45,0 57,4 34,1 4372 9600 45,54
 Van Roey Gella  Von Arx Ghislaine 1 - € 37 53,9 53,9 53,9 9060 16800 53,93
 Van Roey Gella 9  6,25 € 94 48,4 63,2 34,1 19882 39840 49,90
 Van Sande Sus  Boonen Hilda 1  0,50 € 0 42,9 42,9 42,9 1440 3360 42,86
 Van Sande Sus  Borghs Louis 1  0,10 € 0 40,4 40,4 40,4 1130 2800 40,36
 Van Sande Sus  De Schrijver Luc 11  2,95 € 0 41,1 54,1 33,2 15520 37600 41,28
 Van Sande Sus  Geivers Lieve 1  0,10 € 0 46,1 46,1 46,1 1550 3360 46,13
 Van Sande Sus  Meir Viviane 3  2,35 € 21 49,1 58,0 43,4 4740 9600 49,38
 Van Sande Sus  Peeters Jos 1  0,25 € 0 37,5 37,5 37,5 1260 3360 37,50
 Van Sande Sus  Sannen Greet 1  0,10 € 0 32,9 32,9 32,9 920 2800 32,86
 Van Sande Sus  Schellekens May 1  1,85 € 21 52,9 52,9 52,9 1270 2400 52,92
 Van Sande Sus  Van de Ven Armand 1  1,35 € 0 54,1 54,1 54,1 2120 3920 54,08
 Van Sande Sus  Van Roey Gella 3  2,20 € 21 45,0 57,4 34,1 4372 9600 45,54
 Van Sande Sus  Vets Gust 11  5,90 € 24 45,4 53,6 35,7 13270 29440 45,07
 Van Sande Sus  Wuyts Rachel 2  1,85 € 20 48,1 57,1 39,0 2810 6160 45,62
 Van Sande Sus 37  19,50 € 107 44,2 58,0 32,9 50402 114400 44,06
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Speler Ploegmaat A_D GP CP Gem Max Min Beh_P Tot_P %

 Vandendungen Leo  Mertens Karel 2  2,20 € 24 53,5 58,7 48,3 3080 5760 53,47
 Vandendungen Leo 2  2,20 € 24 53,5 58,7 48,3 3080 5760 53,47
 Vandyck Gert  Geelen 1  0,10 € 0 41,4 41,4 41,4 1390 3360 41,37
 Vandyck Gert  Sannen Greet 1  0,10 € 0 34,7 34,7 34,7 1000 2880 34,72
 Vandyck Gert  Scoyer Jean 1  0,85 € 0 49,3 49,3 49,3 1420 2880 49,31
 Vandyck Gert  Segers Edwin 6  5,40 € 32 49,3 61,0 41,1 9260 18800 49,26
 Vandyck Gert 9  6,45 € 32 46,8 61,0 34,7 13070 27920 46,81
 Vangheel Gusta  Boons Chris 46  38,80 € 203 49,3 61,1 38,8 72890 150080 48,57
 Vangheel Gusta  Meir Viviane 2  1,10 € 0 48,4 50,0 46,8 2750 5680 48,42
 Vangheel Gusta  Taelman Diane 2  1,85 € 0 50,7 51,4 50,0 3400 6720 50,60
 Vangheel Gusta 50  41,75 € 203 49,3 61,1 38,8 79040 162480 48,65
 Vankeerberghen Marc  Hürtgen Christian 35  33,20 € 175 50,7 66,0 36,6 56090 110720 50,66
 Vankeerberghen Marc  Sannen Greet 2  0,95 € 0 48,7 50,0 47,4 2310 4720 48,94
 Vankeerberghen Marc 37  34,15 € 175 50,6 66,0 36,6 58400 115440 50,59
 Vannuten Eugeen  Dejaegher Yvan 13  12,05 € 78 49,3 56,7 41,7 19720 40080 49,20
 Vannuten Eugeen  Devos Hugo 2  0,85 € 0 48,0 51,4 44,6 2440 5040 48,41
 Vannuten Eugeen  Janssens Robert 13  12,30 € 111 49,7 56,6 38,2 27510 54080 50,87
 Vannuten Eugeen  Nevelsteen Georges 1  1,85 € 21 57,1 57,1 57,1 1920 3360 57,14
 Vannuten Eugeen  Segers Edwin 2  3,85 € 45 58,8 58,9 58,6 3290 5600 58,75
 Vannuten Eugeen  Vannuten Rik 19  24,10 € 197 53,2 60,7 44,9 32120 60320 53,25
 Vannuten Eugeen 50  55,00 € 452 51,4 60,7 38,2 87000 168480 51,64
 Vannuten Rik  Dejaegher Yvan 11  10,80 € 78 49,9 60,0 39,6 16410 32960 49,79
 Vannuten Rik  Janssens Robert 15  17,60 € 130 51,2 58,9 38,6 22690 44320 51,20
 Vannuten Rik  Segers Edwin 1  0,10 € 0 40,0 40,0 40,0 1120 2800 40,00
 Vannuten Rik  Vannuten Eugeen 19  24,10 € 197 53,2 60,7 44,9 32120 60320 53,25
 Vannuten Rik 46  52,60 € 405 51,5 60,7 38,6 72340 140400 51,52
 Vervoort Julia  De Meutter Frans 1 - € 0 50,7 50,7 50,7 8510 16800 50,65
 Vervoort Julia 1 - € 0 50,7 50,7 50,7 8510 16800 50,65
 Vets Gust  Van Sande Sus 11  5,90 € 24 45,4 53,6 35,7 13270 29440 45,07
 Vets Gust 11  5,90 € 24 45,4 53,6 35,7 13270 29440 45,07
 Von Arx Ghislaine  Amory Jean-Paul 2  2,70 € 21 54,8 58,3 51,2 3120 5760 54,17
 Von Arx Ghislaine  Corten Ivo 1  0,10 € 0 37,5 37,5 37,5 540 1440 37,50
 Von Arx Ghislaine  De Cuyper Paul 2  1,20 € 0 47,3 49,0 45,7 3710 7840 47,32
 Von Arx Ghislaine  Van Roey Gella 1 - € 37 53,9 53,9 53,9 9060 16800 53,93
 Von Arx Ghislaine 6  4,00 € 58 49,3 58,3 37,5 16430 31840 51,60
 Willems Roger  Janssens K. 1 - € 0 45,5 45,5 45,5 7640 16800 45,48
 Willems Roger 1 - € 0 45,5 45,5 45,5 7640 16800 45,48
 Wuyts Peter  Segers Edwin 1 - € 0 51,1 51,1 51,1 8580 16800 51,07
 Wuyts Peter 1 - € 0 51,1 51,1 51,1 8580 16800 51,07
 Wuyts Rachel  Boonen Hilda 46  39,25 € 234 49,2 58,7 38,8 75560 154400 48,94
 Wuyts Rachel  Dams Marcel 1  1,10 € 0 52,1 52,1 52,1 1250 2400 52,08
 Wuyts Rachel  Sannen Greet 4  3,80 € 19 44,0 53,5 26,7 5110 11440 44,67
 Wuyts Rachel  Van Sande Sus 2  1,85 € 20 48,1 57,1 39,0 2810 6160 45,62
 Wuyts Rachel 53  46,00 € 273 48,8 58,7 26,7 84730 174400 48,58

Eindtotaal 1492  1.456,50 € 12272 50,0 70,8 26,7 2596264 5192320 50,00


